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2.5.3 Academic calendar prepared and adhered for conduct of Examination and other related matters 

(250 words) 

 

Academic calendar as provided by university:  

 

Summer vacation :  02-06-2018 (Saturday) to 08-07-2018 ( Sunday)  (37 days) 

College opens : 09-07-2018 ( Monday) 

 

Teaching starts 

(i) For ongoing classes :  24-07-2018 ( Tuesday) 

(ii) For new admission classes : 26-07-2018  ( Tuesday) 

 

Academic Term I 

I, III & V Semester   : 24-07-2018 (Tuesday) to 03-12-2018 ( Monday)  (101 days) 

End Semester Examination   : 04-12-2018 (Tuesday) to 24-12-2018 ( Monday) (17 days) 

Winter Break : 25-12-2018 ( Tuesday) to 13-01-2019 ( Sunday)  ( 20 days) 

 

Academic Term II ( II, IV & VI semester) 

College reopens   : 14-01-2019 ( Monday) to 03-05-2019 ( Friday) (88 days) 

End Semester Examination   : 04-05-2019 ( Saturday) 30-05-2019 ( Thursday) (21 days) 

Summer Vacation (tentative)  : 31-05-2019 (Friday) to 07-07-2019 ( Sunday)  (38 days) 

 

Total teaching days of academic term I & II= 101 + 88 = 189 days 

 

Internal Activity Schedule of the college :  

 

July:                  Havan Yajna- At the beginning of the session 

                         Talent hunt/Teej Celebrations (30-31 (Monday, Tuesday July 2018) 

 

August:             World Senior Citizens' day 8th August 2018 (Wednesday) 

Independence day (15th, August 2018 (Wednesday) College Foundation day (26 

August, 2018) (Sunday) 

 

September:      Teacher's day / Sanskrit day (5th September 2018) (Wednesday) 

                          Function for Hostel Girls (15th September 2018) (Wednesday 

                          National/International Seminar (28-29 September 2018) (Friday-Saturday) 

 

October:           Zonal Youth Festival 

 

November:       Departmental Seminars/Extension Lecture/Conference/Workshops of 2018 

 

December:       Semester Exam (2018) 

 

January:          National Youth day (12 Jan, Saturday 2019) Birth anniversary of Swami Vivakanand 

                          Lohri Celebrations (13 Jan. Sunday 2019) 

Birth anniversary of Lala Laj pat Rai (28 Jan. Mon. 2019) 

 

 

February:     Annual Athletic meet (1st week of Feb. 2019) 

                      International mother language day (21 Feb. Thursday, 2019) 

National Science day (28 February Thursday 2019) 
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March:       International Women's day (8 March, 2019) (Friday) 

                   World day for water (22 March 2019) (Friday) 

 

April:        Annual Prize distribution function (1st week of April, 2019) 

                  Farewell Parties of different facilities (2nd week of April, 2019) 

                  A competition of hostel girls (3rd week of April, 2019) 


